resolution is required to comply with the requirements of the Section 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 in the context of issue and
allotment of equity shares and warrants. The issue price computed on the basis of SEBI regulations is Rs.65.12  per Equity
Share/Warrant. Accordingly the consent of members is being sought pursuant to Section 62.

The disclosure in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013, the ICDR Regulations and other applicable provisions of law in
relation to the Special Resolution set out in the accompanying notice are as follows:

1. Object of the Preferential Issue: proceeds to be used for repayment of loan of Oricon Properties Private Limited.

2. The proposal of the Promoters/ Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe the offer:  Oricon Properties Private
Limited, a Promoter Group Company has proposed to subscribe to all Equity Shares and Warrants under the Preferential
Issue.

3. Shareholding Pattern before and after the preferential issue:

Shareholding Pattern as on 30th Sept 2014

Category Category of shareholder   Pre issue   Post issue of equity   Post issue of warrant

  Number of  % of share   % of share   %
 shares held   - holding shares held   - holding share held

(A) Promoter holding:

 Indian

1 Individuals/Hindu 5522700 14.14% 5522700 13.44% 5522700 12.77%
Undivided Family

2 Bodies Corporate 9773313 25.03% 11823313 28.77% 13973313 32.31%

 Sub-Total (A) 15296013 39.17% 17346013 42.20% 19496013 45.08%

3 Foreign Promoters 0  0  0

(B) Non-Promoters' holding

1 Institutional Investors 1231741 3.15% 1231741 3.00% 1231741 2.85%

2 Non-institutions

 Bodies Corporate 4110909 10.53% 4110909 10.00% 4110909 9.51%

 Indian public 17988715 46.07% 17988715 43.77% 17988715 41.59%

 Non Resident Indians 422098 1.08% 422098 1.03% 422098 0.98%

 Sub Total (B) 23753463 60.83% 23753463 57.80% 23753463 54.92%

 Grand total 39049476 100.00% 41099476 100.00% 43249476 100.00%

4. Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed: The allotment of Equity Shares/Warrants shall be
completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the Resolution by the Shareholders provided where the
allotment is pending on account of any approval from any Regulatory Authority/Body the allotment shall be completed by the
Company within a period of 15 days from the date of such approval.

5. Relevant Date and pricing of issue : In accordance with the provisions of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the ‘Relevant Date’ for the
purpose of calculating the price of Equity Shares shall be 13th October, 2014  being 30 days prior to the last date of Postal